# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Charging and Retaining Lien

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cytorex Biosciences, Inc.	08/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lott & Friedland, P.A.
Street Address:	355 Alhambra Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7141251
Application Number:	11454584
Application Number:	11454583

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: ajsnyder@LFIPLAW.com
Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, P.A.
Address Line 1: 355 Alhambra Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03117-1-0500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Keller

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0262

500338957

714125

CH \$120.00

Total Attachments: 6
source=03117 liens#page1.tif
source=03117 liens#page2.tif
source=03117 liens#page3.tif
source=03117 liens#page4.tif
source=03117 liens#page5.tif
source=03117 liens#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0263

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	)	
Martucci, David	)	
Assignee: Cytorex Biosciences, Inc.	)	
Application Serial No.: 11/454,583	)	Art Unit: 1616
Filing Date: June 16, 2006	)	
For: PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE	)	Examiner: Frank Choi
STRONG SOLUTIONS	)	
	/	

#### NOTICE OF CHARGING AND RETAINING LIEN

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Lott & Friedland, P.A., and Michael J. Keller, attorney of record for Applicant, David Martucci (hereinafter "Applicant") and Assignee, Cytorex Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), hereby file and give notice of their claim for an attorney's charging lien in the amount of \$13,449.06, plus interest accruing at the highest legal rate until paid, as compensation for professional legal services, as well as expenses and disbursements incurred, in the preparation and prosecution of the above-captioned patent application on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee. All parties interested in the above-captioned patent application are called upon to take notice of this Charging Lien, which is superior in dignity to any other lien subsequently filed and recorded, all pursuant to applicable Florida and Federal Statutes and decisional authorities.

In addition, Lott & Friedland, P.A., and Michael J. Keller hereby assert and give notice of exercising their right to a retaining lien on all files, documents, and other material created, generated, and/or published in connection with the above-captioned patent application, along with any other personalty held by said law firm for or on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee,

Page 1 of 2

until such time as Applicants and/or Assignee pay Lott & Friedland, P.A. and Michael J. Keller, the sum of \$ 13,449.06, plus accrued interest, said sum representing compensation for professional legal services rendered, as well as expenses and disbursements incurred in connection with the above-captioned patent application on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee.

Dated: Augugst 15, 2007

Michael J. Keller

USPTO Reg. No. 38,201

LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A.

Post Office Drawer 141098 Coral Gables, Florida 33114-1098

Docket No.: 03117-1-0030

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	)	
Martucci, David	)	
Assignee: Cytorex Biosciences, Inc.	)	A . TT 3.T/A
Patent No.: 7,141,251	)	Art Unit: N/A
Issue Date: November 28, 2006	)	7
For: PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE	,	Examiner: N/A
STRONG SOLUTIONS	) /	

#### NOTICE OF CHARGING AND RETAINING LIEN

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Lott & Friedland, P.A., and Michael J. Keller, attorney of record for Applicant, David Martucci (hereinafter "Applicant") and Assignee, Cytorex Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), hereby file and give notice of their claim for an attorney's charging lien in the amount of \$13,449.06, plus interest accruing at the highest legal rate until paid, as compensation for professional legal services, as well as expenses and disbursements incurred, in the preparation and prosecution of the above-captioned patent application on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee. All parties interested in the above-captioned patent application are called upon to take notice of this Charging Lien, which is superior in dignity to any other lien subsequently filed and recorded, all pursuant to applicable Florida and Federal Statutes and decisional authorities.

In addition, Lott & Friedland, P.A., and Michael J. Keller hereby assert and give notice of exercising their right to a retaining lien on all files, documents, and other material created, generated, and/or published in connection with the above-captioned patent application, along with any other personalty held by said law firm for or on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee,

Page 1 of 2

until such time as Applicants and/or Assignee pay Lott & Friedland, P.A. and Michael J. Keller, the sum of \$13,449.06, plus accrued interest, said sum representing compensation for professional legal services rendered, as well as expenses and disbursements incurred in connection with the above-captioned patent application on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee.

Dated: August 15, 2007

Michael J. Keller

USPTO Reg. No. 38,201

LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A.

Post Office Drawer 141098

Coral Gables, Florida 33114-1098

Docket No.: 03117-8-0010

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	)	
Martucci, David	,	
Assignee: Cytorex Biosciences, Inc.	)	Art Unit: 1621
Application Serial No.: 11/454,584	)	Art Omt: 1621
Filing Date: June 16, 2006	)	
For: PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE	)	Examiner: Not Yet Assigned
STRONG SOLUTIONS	) /	

#### NOTICE OF CHARGING AND RETAINING LIEN

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Lott & Friedland, P.A., and Michael J. Keller, attorney of record for Applicant, David Martucci (hereinafter "Applicant") and Assignee, Cytorex Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), hereby file and give notice of their claim for an attorney's charging lien in the amount of \$13,449.06, plus interest accruing at the highest legal rate until paid, as compensation for professional legal services, as well as expenses and disbursements incurred, in the preparation and prosecution of the above-captioned patent application on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee. All parties interested in the above-captioned patent application are called upon to take notice of this Charging Lien, which is superior in dignity to any other lien subsequently filed and recorded, all pursuant to applicable Florida and Federal Statutes and decisional authorities.

In addition, Lott & Friedland, P.A., and Michael J. Keller hereby assert and give notice of exercising their right to a retaining lien on all files, documents, and other material created, generated, and/or published in connection with the above-captioned patent application, along with any other personalty held by said law firm for or on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee,

Page 1 of 2

until such time as Applicants and/or Assignee pay Lott & Friedland, P.A. and Michael J. Keller, the sum of \$ 13,449.06, plus accrued interest, said sum representing compensation for professional legal services rendered, as well as expenses and disbursements incurred in connection with the above-captioned patent application on behalf of Applicants and/or Assignee.

Dated: Augugst 15, 2007

By:

Michael J. Keller

USPTO Reg. No. 38,201

LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A.

Post Office Drawer 141098 Coral Gables, Florida 33114-1098

Docket No.: 03117-1-0020

**RECORDED: 08/21/2007**